# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller's Precision Enterprises, Inc.		05/19/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flame Resistant Garments, Inc. d/b/a FRG Holdings	
Street Address:	6205 Indianapolis Blvd.	
City:	Hammond	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76397394	SHEDDABLE SHELL
Serial Number:	78879006	MAXSHIELD
Serial Number:	77744366	GREENSHIELD BY M.P.E
Serial Number:	85147798	GRS
Serial Number:	85120264	GARMENT RECOVERY SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85122202	GREENSHIELD
Serial Number:	85937355	MAX FR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-222-0800 Phone:

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, dsternig@michaelbest.com,

mekouba@michaelbest.com

**Correspondent Name:** Charles A. Laff and Michelle E. Kouba 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205236-9000-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles A. Laff	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0903 900289603

SIGNATURE:	/charles a. laff/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/19/2014			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=15062918_Assignment_to_Flame_Resistant_Garments,_Inc(signed)#page1.tif			
source=15063155_Schedule_A#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0904

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miller's Precision Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, having offices located at 2030 Hammond St., Hammond, Indiana 46320 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on Schedule A ("the Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ("Assignee"), Flame Resistant Garments, Inc. d/b/a/ FRG Holdings, a corporation of Indiana, having offices located at 6205 Indianapolis Blvd., Hammond, IN 46320 desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, including the above-named registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment, effective nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2013.

Miller's Precision Enterprises, Inc.

ک<u>ے۔</u> :3y

Name

Data.

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
SHEDDABLE SHELL	76/397394	2906947
MAXSHIELD	78/879006	3213294
GREENSHIELD BY M.P.E & DESIGN	77/744366	3920495
GRS	85/147798	4018442
GARMENT RECOVERY SYSTEMS	85/120264	4047843
GREENSHIELD	85/122202	4008619
MAX FR	85/937355	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0905

MBF Ref	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
205236-9002	SHEDDABLE SHELL	76/397394	2906947
205236-9010	MAXSHIELD	78/879006	3213294
205236-9011	GREENSHIELD BY M.P.E & DESIGN	77/744366	3920495
205236-9012	GRS	85/147798	4018442
205236-9013	GARMENT RECOVERY SYSTEMS	85/120264	4047843
205236-9014	GREENSHIELD	85/122202	4008619
205236-9015	MAX FR	85/937355	

205236-9000\15057432.1

**RECORDED: 05/19/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0906